DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: March 13, 2023

TITLE: Personnel Recommendations
TYPE: Consent
PRESENTER(S): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

BACKGROUND: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
PRIMARY ISSUE(S) TO CONSIDER:

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position
FROEHLICH, JENNIFER ECC

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
BAHR, VENISHA

Assignment
BLYLY-STRAUSS, MINA SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
FEINBERG, SANDRA SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
LU, CHLOE
PRYOR, TOYA
STAMM, ALYSSA SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

ZEMLIN, TIMOTHY CHOIR, 0.95 FTE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building
NONE

D. REQUEST FOR | EAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position

EVENSON, HEATHER SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
SILBER, JENNIFER ADSIS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

TALAN, ROLLAND PEER COACH, 1.0 FTE

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE
Name Position
JANASKO, STEPHANIE LSN, 0.8 FTE
LITTLE, ANN LSN, 0.2 FTE

F. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position

BOTHAM, MEGAN ELEM ED, 1.0 FTE

MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE

CHINESE TEACHER, 0.6 FTE

MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL, 1.0 FTE

Assignment Change

Building
SV
CN

DW

Building
CN

CN

Buildi
ND

Salary Date
$133,250 7/1/2023
Building Date

CS 06/02/2023
EHS 06/02/2023
Ccv 06/02/2023
EHS 02/01/2023
\'A% 06/30/2023
CS 06/02/2023
W 06/02/2023
Salary Date

Anticipated Dates of Leave

03/31/2023 - 04/28/2023
08/21/2023 - 10/18/2023

04/11/2023 - 05/09/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave
08/21/2023 - 06/02/2024

08/21/2023 - 06/02/2024

\ntici D 7
08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024



SCHMIDT, JESSICA ELEM ED, 1.0 FTE ND

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

Name Building Position Wage
DOYLE, EMILY EHS OFFICE ASST CLASS E $21.70/HOUR
KAUR, MANPREET ECC HR SPECIALIST $5,631/MONTH
LOONSFOOT, LEVI DW HOURLY CUSTODIAN $20.25/HOUR
LOSS, JAMES TC BUS DRIVER $23.58/HOUR
PARSLEY-HONOUR, JAMIE ~ ELC IA - PARA CLASSROOM $17.50/HOUR
RESBERG, AMY ELC IA - PARA CLASSROOM $17.50/HOUR
STORMOEN, STEVEN CN HOURLY CUSTODIAN $20.25/HOUR
THOMAS, PASSION \A% EA - SECURITY MONITOR $18.50/HOUR
B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS
Name Assignment Building
ADAMS, DURON EA - SECURITY MONITOR \A%
FEARING ,KAYLA EA - SPED PARA HL
FREMDER, JOSHUA COMM SPECIALIST ECC
GEARMAN, LISA MEDIA ASSISTANT EHS
HEIMEL, MOLLY COMM SPECIALIST ECC
JAHN, EMILY EA - SPED PARA EHS
MORRIS, DIANE STUDENT SYSTEMS SPECIALIST ECC
MUEHLBAUER, COURTNEY PRINCIPAL'S ADMIN ASST CLASSA HL
ROBISON, EDWARD HOURLY CUSTODIAN cC
ROUP, JOHN BUS DRIVER TC
C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Name Building Assignment Change Wage
JOHNSON, EVAN ECC ADDTL: TECH PARA $20.92/HOUR
THOMAS, PASSION A% ADDTL: TRF CRS GUARD $21.70/HOUR

Date

03/07/2023
02/15/2023
02/23/2023
02/06/2023
03/01/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023

02/22/2023

Date

01/31/2023
02/16/2023
04/28/2023
02/28/2023
04/28/2023
12/05/2023
02/24/2023
03/30/2023
03/07/2023

03/08/2023

Date
03/06/23

02/24/23



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
HENNIGAR, LESLIE

POSTON, WANDA

Position Building
EA - SPED PARA CS
BUS DRIVER TC

Anticipated Dates of Leave

02/03/2023 - 03/06/2023

03/06/2023 - 04/03/2023

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

DONAHOE, VINCENT

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS., TERMINATIONS

Name
HALE, SEAN

KABA, KHALIL

Building Position
CcC LEAD REC LEADER

Assignment

LAVERCOMBE, RICHARD

RASMUSSEN, TATE

TILSNER, SAM

LEAD REC LEADER

REC LEADER

REC LEADER

REC LEADER

PROGRAM SUPERVISOR

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

BUSS, SCOTT
FREDRICKSON,
KENNETH
HALE, AMBER

SAUVE, CHRISTA

SHUN, AVERY

ZAPATA, ALAINA

Building
HL

CN

CN

CSs

VVMS

CS

Assignment Change

FROM: 9 MONTH LEAD REC
TO: 12 MONTH LEAD REC

ADD HORNET CENTRAL

ADD HORNET CENTRAL

FROM: 9 MONTH LEAD REC
TO: 12 MONTH LEAD REC

ADD HORNET CENTRAL

ADD REC LEADER

Wage
$22.97/HOUR

Building
cc
ND
cv
ND

ND

Wage
$22.97/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR

$21.37/HOUR

$19.67/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

Date

02/21/2023

Date
02/15/2023
03/09/2023
02/03/2023
03/09/2023

02/28/2023

Date

02/21/2023

02/27/2023

02/27/2023

02/21/2023

02/15/2023

10/03/2022



D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Position Building Anticipated Dates of Leave

ARMSTRONG, BRITTANY CHILDREN’'S TEACHER ECC 03/06/2023 - 05/26/2023



