

Board Meeting Date: March 13, 2023

TITLE: Pers	onnel Reco	mmendations
-------------	------------	-------------

TYPE: Consent

PRESENTER(S): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

BACKGROUND: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

PRIMARY ISSUE(S) TO CONSIDER:

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
FROEHLICH, JENNIFER	ECC	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF	\$133,250 ES	7/1/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Building</u>	<u>Date</u>
BAHR, VENISHA	MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE	CS	06/02/2023
BLYLY-STRAUSS, MINA	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	EHS	06/02/2023
FEINBERG, SANDRA	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	CV	06/02/2023
LU, CHLOE	CHINESE TEACHER, 0.6 FTE	EHS	02/01/2023
PRYOR, TOYA	MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL, 1.0 FTE	VV	06/30/2023
STAMM, ALYSSA	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	CS	06/02/2023
ZEMLIN, TIMOTHY	CHOIR, 0.95 FTE	VV	06/02/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Salary</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
EVENSON, HEATHER	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	SV	03/31/2023 - 04/28/2023
SILBER, JENNIFER	ADSIS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	CN	08/21/2023 - 10/18/2023
TALAN, ROLLAND	PEER COACH, 1.0 FTE	DW	04/11/2023 - 05/09/2023

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
JANASKO, STEPHANIE	LSN, 0.8 FTE	CN	08/21/2023 - 06/02/2024
LITTLE, ANN	LSN, 0.2 FTE	CN	08/21/2023 - 06/02/2024

F. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BOTHAM, MEGAN	ELEM ED, 1.0 FTE	ND	08/21/2023 - 06/03/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DOYLE, EMILY	EHS	OFFICE ASST CLASS E	\$21.70/HOUR	03/07/2023
KAUR, MANPREET	ECC	HR SPECIALIST	\$5,631/MONTH	02/15/2023
LOONSFOOT, LEVI	DW	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	\$20.25/HOUR	02/23/2023
LOSS, JAMES	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$23.58/HOUR	02/06/2023
PARSLEY-HONOUR, JAMIE	ELC	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	\$17.50/HOUR	03/01/2023
RESBERG, AMY	ELC	IA - PARA CLASSROOM	\$17.50/HOUR	02/13/2023
STORMOEN, STEVEN	CN	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	\$20.25/HOUR	02/13/2023
THOMAS, PASSION	VV	EA - SECURITY MONITOR	\$18.50/HOUR	02/22/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Building</u>	<u>Date</u>
ADAMS, DURON	EA - SECURITY MONITOR	VV	01/31/2023
FEARING ,KAYLA	EA - SPED PARA	HL	02/16/2023
FREMDER, JOSHUA	COMM SPECIALIST	ECC	04/28/2023
GEARMAN, LISA	MEDIA ASSISTANT	EHS	02/28/2023
HEIMEL, MOLLY	COMM SPECIALIST	ECC	04/28/2023
JAHN, EMILY	EA - SPED PARA	EHS	12/05/2023
MORRIS, DIANE	STUDENT SYSTEMS SPECIALIST	ECC	02/24/2023
MUEHLBAUER, COURTNEY	PRINCIPAL'S ADMIN ASST CLASS A	HL	03/30/2023
ROBISON, EDWARD	HOURLY CUSTODIAN	CC	03/07/2023
ROUP, JOHN	BUS DRIVER	TC	03/08/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
JOHNSON, EVAN	ECC	ADDTL: TECH PARA	\$20.92/HOUR	03/06/23
THOMAS, PASSION	VV	ADDTL: TRF CRS GUARD	\$21.70/HOUR	02/24/23

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
HENNIGAR, LESLIE	EA - SPED PARA	CS	02/03/2023 - 03/06/2023
POSTON, WANDA	BUS DRIVER	TC	03/06/2023 - 04/03/2023

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DONAHOE, VINCENT	CC	LEAD REC LEADER	\$22.97/HOUR	02/21/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Date</u>
HALE, SEAN	LEAD REC LEADER	CC	02/15/2023
KABA, KHALIL	REC LEADER	ND	03/09/2023
LAVERCOMBE, RICHARD	REC LEADER	CV	02/03/2023
RASMUSSEN, TATE	REC LEADER	ND	03/09/2023
TILSNER, SAM	PROGRAM SUPERVISOR	ND	02/28/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BUSS, SCOTT	HL	FROM: 9 MONTH LEAD REC TO: 12 MONTH LEAD REC	\$22.97/HOUR	02/21/2023
FREDRICKSON, KENNETH	CN	ADD HORNET CENTRAL	\$20.32/HOUR	02/27/2023
HALE, AMBER	CN	ADD HORNET CENTRAL	\$20.32/HOUR	02/27/2023
SAUVE, CHRISTA	CS	FROM: 9 MONTH LEAD REC TO: 12 MONTH LEAD REC	\$21.37/HOUR	02/21/2023
SHUN, AVERY	VVMS	ADD HORNET CENTRAL	\$19.67/HOUR	02/15/2023
ZAPATA, ALAINA	CS	ADD REC LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	10/03/2022

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
ARMSTRONG, BRITTANY	CHILDREN'S TEACHER	ECC	03/06/2023 - 05/26/2023